

PATSY I. FLOYD

Patsy I. Floyd, 70, of Bowling Green was ushered into God's presence at 12:40 a.m. Tuesday, February 9, 2010 at the Hospice Center where she was surrounded by family and friends.

The Senatobia, Mississippi native was a bookkeeper and tax preparer and a member of the First Assembly of God. She was the daughter of the late Adrian Johnson Burford and Eula Inez Scott Burford. She was also preceded in death by a granddaughter, Jessica Jones and a son-in-law, Kevin Dunlap.

Funeral service is at 1:00 p.m., Saturday, at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel. Visitation is from 5:00-8:00p.m., Friday and from 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. Saturday, at the funeral home. Expressions of Sympathy may take the form of contributions to American Cancer Society, 2425 Scottsville Rd., Ste 123, Bowling Green, KY 42104-4457 or Hospice of Southern Kentucky, 5872 Scottsville Rd, Bowling Green, KY 42104

Survivors include a daughter, Susan Floyd Dunlap of Indianapolis, IN; two sons Bobby Floyd and his wife Stacy of Bowling Green and David Floyd and his wife Brook of Red Boiling Springs, TN; seven grandchildren, Natalie Floyd, Noal Floyd and his wife, Jamie, Stephen Floyd and his wife, Audrey, Katelyn Floyd Lindsey and her husband Scott, Joshua Dunlap and his wife Ashley, Rachel Floyd and Josiah Floyd; eight great grandchildren, Jaylen Dunlap, Jasmine Dunlap, Jacob Dunlap, Jarren Dunlap, Haleigh Essler, Ashleigh Essler, Jessica Hope Floyd and Chloe Floyd; three sisters, Lois King of Memphis, Tn, Elsie Heintz of Texas, Mary Wilson and her husband, Charlie B.of Oakland, TN

Send Condolences